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WKRD 
Quarterly Issues/Programs List 

WKRD provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements 
that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues 
determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding 
calendar quarter were: 

• CHILD HEALTH/ RELIGIOUS FAITH: WHY A-D-H-D BECAME AN AMERICAN EPIDEMIC 
/ THE FUTURE OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH UNDER POPE FRANCIS
 

• CHILD WELL-BEING / RACE: WHEN DOES THE STATE NEED TO PROTECT CHILDREN 
FROM THEIR PARENTS? / MICHELLE OBAMA COMMENTS ON RACE
 

• CIVIL RIGHTS / DRUNK DRIVING: LOUISVILLE'S FIRST SAME-SEX MARRIED 
CHURCH PASTOR / THE HERO CAMPAIGN FOR DESIGNATED DRIVERS
 

• CIVIL RIGHTS / TRANSPORTATION: THE FIGHT OVER INDIANA'S RELIGIOUS 
FREEDOM LAW / MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES AFFECTING AIRLINE PILOTS
 

• CRIME / NATIONAL SECURITY: A LOUISVILLE HOTEL IS A HOTBED FOR ILLEGAL 
ACTIVITY / A MAJOR SECURITY FAILURE AT THE U.S. CAPITOL
 

• CULTURE / HEALTH: LOUISVILLE'S CONTRIBUTIONS TO SOUTHERN CULTURE AND 
COOKING / NATURAL TREATMENTS FOR LYME DISEASE
 

• DISASTER RECOVERY/ LEADERSHIP: STEPS FOR RECOVERING FROM NATURAL 
DISASTERS / TEACHING EFFECTIVE LEADERSHIP TECHNIQUES
 

• DISASTER RELIEF: A LOCAL COUPLE IS LEADING A TEAM WITH SUPPLIES TO AID 
EARTHQUAKE VICTIMS IN KATMANDU
 

• DRUNK DRIVING / EDUCATION: HOW KENTUCKY RANKS ON DUI ENFORCEMENT / THE 
SCIENCE AND HISTORY OF AMATEUR RADIO
 

• EDUCATION: THE CHALLENGES OF DEVELOPING CONSISTENT EDUCATION STANDARDS/ 
SHOULD BETTER TEACHERS GET BETTER PAY?
 

• ENVIRONMENT / MENTAL HEALTH: WATER POLLUTION IN THE OHIO RIVER / 
HELPING VETERANS WHO SUFFER FROM MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES
 

• GOVERNMENT / RACIAL ISSUES: IS DONALD TRUMP SERIOUS ABOUT RUNNING FOR 
PRESIDENT? / AN NAACP OFFICIAL LIES ABOUT HER RACE
 

• HARASSMENT / CRIMINAL JUSTICE: A HAZING SCANDAL AT WESTERN KENTUCKY 
UNIVERSITY / HOW MUCH USE OF FORCE BY POLICE IS TOO MUCH?
 



• HEALTH / CHILD WELLBEING: A LOOK AT PARKINSON'S DISEASE / KENTUCKY LAGS 
BEHIND ON FINDING HOMES FOR FOSTER CHILDREN
 

• HEALTH / MENTAL HEALTH: A NEW SURVEY ON THE HEALTH OF KENTUCKIANS / 
EMBRACING SURPRISES AND THE UNPREDICTABLE
 

• HISTORY / HEALTH CARE: THE HISTORY OF AMERICA'S FIRST LADIES / THE 
VITAL ROLE NURSES PLAY IN OUR HEALTH CARE SYSTEM
 

• POLICE ACCOUNTABILITY/ RACISM: AN SC POLICE OFFICER IS VIDEOED 
MURDERING A SUSPECT / A UK BASKETBALL PLAYER MAKES A RACIST COMMENT
 

• RACIAL INEQUALITY / GENDER IDENTITY: DO POLICE UNFAIRLY TARGET BLACKS 
AND MINORITIES? / COPING WITH GENDER IDENTITY ISSUES
 

• RACIAL ISSUES / AUTISM: A RESTAURANT OFFERS A "WHITE PEOPLE" DISCOUNT / 
CHALLENGES OF RAISING AN AUTISTIC CHILD
 

• SPECIAL NEEDS CHILDREN: A PROFILE ON THE CRUSADE FOR CHILDREN, HELPING 
LOCAL SPECIAL NEEDS CHILDREN FOR OVER 60 YEARS
 

• TECHNOLOGY / HEALTH CARE: THE RACE TO INVENT BATTERIES FOR NEW 
TECHNOLOGY/ THE DEADLINE TO SIGN UP FOR KYNECT HEALTH COVERAGE
 

• VIOLENT CRIME / TERRORISM: SURPRISE GANG VIOLENCE LEAVES EIGHT DEAD / 
ISIS CONTINUES TO GAIN GROUND IN THE MIDDLE EAST
 

Section I 
LOCAL PROGRAMMING 

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the 
station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant 
treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter. 

ISSUE PROGRAM 
/ TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION 

TECHNOLOGY / 
HEALTH CARE 

KENTUCKY 
FOCUS 

THE RACE TO 
INVENT 
BATTERIES FOR 
NEW 
TECHNOLOGY/ 
THE DEADLINE TO 
SIGN UP FOR 
KYNECT HEALTH 
COVERAGE 

STEVE LEVINE / 
STEVE BESHEAR 

04/05/2015 
07:00 AM 029:30

CIVIL RIGHTS / 
TRANSPORTATION 

MORAL 
SIDE OF 
THE NEWS 

THE FIGHT OVER 
INDIANA'S 
RELIGIOUS 
FREEDOM LAW / 
MENTAL HEALTH 

MORAL SIDE PANEL 
OF CLERGYMEN 

04/05/2015 
07:30 AM 028:45



ISSUE PROGRAM 
/ TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION 

ISSUES 
AFFECTING 
AIRLINE PILOTS 

HEALTH / MENTAL 
HEALTH 

KENTUCKY 
FOCUS 

A NEW SURVEY 
ON THE HEALTH 
OF KENTUCKIANS 
/ EMBRACING 
SURPRISES AND 
THE 
UNPREDICTABLE 

SUSAN ZAPEDA / 
TANIA LUNA 

04/12/2015 
07:00 AM 029:30

POLICE 
ACCOUNTABILITY/ 
RACISM 

MORAL 
SIDE OF 
THE NEWS 

AN SC POLICE 
OFFICER IS 
VIDEOED 
MURDERING A 
SUSPECT / A UK 
BASKETBALL 
PLAYER MAKES A 
RACIST 
COMMENT 

MORAL SIDE PANEL 
OF CLERGYMEN 

04/12/2015 
07:29 AM 028:43

ENVIRONMENT / 
MENTAL HEALTH 

KENTUCKY 
FOCUS 

WATER 
POLLUTION IN 
THE OHIO RIVER / 
HELPING 
VETERANS WHO 
SUFFER FROM 
MENTAL HEALTH 
ISSUES 

JUDY PETERSON / 
STEVE BESHEAR 

04/19/2015 
07:00 AM 029:29

HARASSMENT / 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE 

MORAL 
SIDE OF 
THE NEWS 

A HAZING 
SCANDAL AT 
WESTERN 
KENTUCKY 
UNIVERSITY / 
HOW MUCH USE 
OF FORCE BY 
POLICE IS TOO 
MUCH? 

MORAL SIDE PANEL 
OF CLERGYMEN 

04/19/2015 
07:30 AM 028:45

CIVIL RIGHTS / 
DRUNK DRIVING 

KENTUCKY 
FOCUS 

LOUISVILLE'S 
FIRST SAME-SEX 
MARRIED 
CHURCH PASTOR / 
THE HERO 
CAMPAIGN FOR 
DESIGNATED 
DRIVERS 

STEVEN RENNER / 
BILL ELLIOTT 

04/26/2015 
07:00 AM 029:30

CRIME / NATIONAL 
SECURITY 

MORAL 
SIDE OF 
THE NEWS 

A LOUISVILLE 
HOTEL IS A 
HOTBED FOR 
ILLEGAL 
ACTIVITY / A 

MORAL SIDE PANEL 
OF CLERGYMEN 

04/26/2015 
07:30 AM 028:45



ISSUE PROGRAM 
/ TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION 

MAJOR SECURITY 
FAILURE AT THE 
U.S. CAPITOL 

DISASTER RELIEF KENTUCKY 
FOCUS 

A LOCAL COUPLE 
IS LEADING A 
TEAM WITH 
SUPPLIES TO AID 
EARTHQUAKE 
VICTIMS IN 
KATMANDU 

LARRY MEADE 05/03/2015 
07:00 AM 029:30

RACIAL 
INEQUALITY / 
GENDER IDENTITY 

MORAL 
SIDE OF 
THE NEWS 

DO POLICE 
UNFAIRLY 
TARGET BLACKS 
AND MINORITIES? 
/ COPING WITH 
GENDER 
IDENTITY ISSUES 

MORAL SIDE PANEL 
OF CLERGYMEN 

05/03/2015 
07:30 AM 028:43

HISTORY / HEALTH 
CARE 

KENTUCKY 
FOCUS 

THE HISTORY OF 
AMERICA'S FIRST 
LADIES / THE 
VITAL ROLE 
NURSES PLAY IN 
OUR HEALTH 
CARE SYSTEM 

SUSAN 
SWAIN/ALEXANDRA 
ROBBINS 

05/10/2015 
07:00 AM 029:30

DISASTER 
RECOVERY/ 
LEADERSHIP 

KENTUCKY 
FOCUS 

STEPS FOR 
RECOVERING 
FROM NATURAL 
DISASTERS / 
TEACHING 
EFFECTIVE 
LEADERSHIP 
TECHNIQUES 

HOLLY BAILEY/ 
DAVID SILVERMAN 

05/17/2015 
07:00 AM 029:30

CHILD WELL-
BEING / RACE 

MORAL 
SIDE OF 
THE NEWS 

WHEN DOES THE 
STATE NEED TO 
PROTECT 
CHILDREN FROM 
THEIR PARENTS? / 
MICHELLE 
OBAMA 
COMMENTS ON 
RACE 

MORAL SIDE PANEL 
OF CLERGYMEN 

05/17/2015 
07:30 AM 028:45

HEALTH / CHILD 
WELLBEING 

KENTUCKY 
FOCUS 

A LOOK AT 
PARKINSON'S 
DISEASE / 
KENTUCKY LAGS 
BEHIND ON 
FINDING HOMES 
FOR FOSTER 
CHILDREN 

KELLI TORPEY / 
TERRY BROOKS 

05/24/2015 
07:00 AM 029:30



ISSUE PROGRAM 
/ TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION 

VIOLENT CRIME / 
TERRORISM 

MORAL 
SIDE OF 
THE NEWS 

SURPRISE GANG 
VIOLENCE 
LEAVES EIGHT 
DEAD / ISIS 
CONTINUES TO 
GAIN GROUND IN 
THE MIDDLE EAST 

MORAL SIDE PANEL 
OF CLERGYMEN 

05/24/2015 
07:30 AM 028:45

CULTURE / 
HEALTH 

KENTUCKY 
FOCUS 

LOUISVILLE'S 
CONTRIBUTIONS 
TO SOUTHERN 
CULTURE AND 
COOKING / 
NATURAL 
TREATMENTS FOR 
LYME DISEASE 

MATT AND TED LEE/ 
CASS INGRAM 

05/31/2015 
07:00 AM 029:30

RACIAL ISSUES / 
AUTISM 

MORAL 
SIDE OF 
THE NEWS 

A RESTAURANT 
OFFERS A "WHITE 
PEOPLE" 
DISCOUNT / 
CHALLENGES OF 
RAISING AN 
AUTISTIC CHILD 

MORAL SIDE PANEL 
OF CLERGYMEN 

05/31/2015 
07:30 AM 028:45

CHILD HEALTH/ 
RELIGIOUS FAITH 

KENTUCKY 
FOCUS 

WHY A-D-H-D 
BECAME AN 
AMERICAN 
EPIDEMIC / THE 
FUTURE OF THE 
CATHOLIC 
CHURCH UNDER 
POPE FRANCIS 

MARILYN WEDGE / 
GARRY WILLS 

06/07/2015 
07:00 AM 029:30

EDUCATION KENTUCKY 
FOCUS 

THE CHALLENGES 
FACING 
TEACHERS 
TODAY / 
BRINGING 
CREATIVITY AND 
INNOVATION TO 
SCHOOLS 

STEPHANIE 
WALKER/KEN 
ROBINSON 

06/14/2015 
07:00 AM 029:29

SPECIAL NEEDS 
CHILDREN 

MORAL 
SIDE OF 
THE NEWS 

A PROFILE ON 
THE CRUSADE 
FOR CHILDREN, 
HELPING LOCAL 
SPECIAL NEEDS 
CHILDREN FOR 
OVER 60 YEARS 

JIMMY CORSEY / 
MICHAEL PORTER 

06/14/2015 
07:30 AM 028:42

DRUNK DRIVING / 
EDUCATION 

KENTUCKY 
FOCUS 

HOW KENTUCKY 
RANKS ON DUI 
ENFORCEMENT / 
THE SCIENCE AND 

JILL GONZALEZ/ 
SONDRA TRAINOR 

06/21/2015 
07:00 AM 029:30



ISSUE PROGRAM 
/ TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION 

HISTORY OF 
AMATEUR RADIO 

GOVERNMENT / 
RACIAL ISSUES 

MORAL 
SIDE OF 
THE NEWS 

IS DONALD 
TRUMP SERIOUS 
ABOUT RUNNING 
FOR PRESIDENT? / 
AN NAACP 
OFFICIAL LIES 
ABOUT HER RACE 

MORAL SIDE PANEL 
OF CLERGYMEN 

06/21/2015 
07:30 AM 028:45

SCIENCE 
EDUCATION / 
TECHNOLOGY

KENTUCKY 
FOCUS 

PROFILING THE 
NASA NEW 
HORIZONS 
MISSION TO 
PLUTO / HOW 
DIGITAL 
TECHNOLOGY 
REVOLUTIONIZED 
THE MUSIC 
INDUSTRY

DR. ALAN STERN / 
STEPHEN WITT

06/28/2015 
07:00 AM 029:30

POLICING / CIVIL 
RIGHTS

MORAL 
SIDE OF 
THE NEWS 

CONTROVERSY 
OVER A  LETTER 
FROM 
LOUISVILLE'S 
POLICE UNION / 
THE DEBATE 
OVER THE 
CONFEDERATE 
FLAG

MORAL SIDE PANEL 
OF CLERGYMEN 

06/28/2015 
07:30 AM 028:45

Section II 
NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING 

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that 
the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses 
community issues. 
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Section III 
PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast 
during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues. 
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